

Proclamation

The United States has the great mission and the positive ability to lead all countries of the world to lasting peace through both material and spiritual means; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Leaders in the United States have made a solid foundation to accomplish this mission through one minute of silence for world peace on Peace Day, Peace Days or Peace Month, sponsored by the International Association for World Peace and supported by governors in all 50 states and mayors in more than 450 major cities; and

The aim of the International Association for World Peace is to make every day Peace Day, and the United Nations has designated 1986 the "International Year of Peace"; and WHEREAS:

> The Year of Peace is a great step toward making every day Peace Day because it encourages people in all nations to develop the inner creative powers and vital peaceful energy needed to make a peaceful world; and

We can all be a part of the peacemaking process through our daily wishes, thoughts or prayers for world peace; WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

in Minnesota.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim 1986 the

INTERNATIONAL YEAR OF PEACE

36458 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEB 1 9 1986

Secretary of State

Joan And Course the Contract of the Mitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twentyseventh.

SECRETARY OF STATE

O.D. 036458

ξ,

.